OCT09'18 10.91 DAS



THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION



William Cass, P.E. Assistant Commissioner

Division of Operations September 18, 2018

Victoria F. Sheehan Commissioner

His Excellency, Governor Christopher T. Sununu and the Honorable Council State House

Concord, New Hampshire 03301

REQUESTED ACTION

Pursuant to RSA 4:9-j, authorize the Public Works Committee to accept as a gift to the State, and authorize the Public Works Committee to expend funds as they determine in the amount of \$5,039 to cover expenditures for the Public Works Memorial effective upon Governor and Council approval through June 30, 2019. 100% Private Local Funds (Public Works Employee Memorial).

In SFY 2019, funds shall be accepted and expended within 04-096-096-960015-5348- Public Employee Memorial, as follows:

04-096-096-960015-5348	Current Budget FY2019	Requested Change	Revised Budget FY2019
Public Works Memorial			
Expenses:			
020 500200 Current Expenses	\$42,410	\$5,039	\$47,449
Total	\$42,410	\$5,039	\$47,449
Source of Funds			
Revenue:			
005 406477 Private Local Funds	\$42,410	\$5,039	\$47,449
Total	\$42,410	\$5,039	\$47,449

EXPLANATION

Please authorize the acceptance of monetary donations received by the Public Works Memorial Committee, created by RSA 4:9-j for the construction of the Public Works Memorial. Contributions have been received from municipalities, individuals, and fundraising efforts. The memorial design anticipates the memorial's approximate cost is \$80,000.00. The Committee is further requesting the fund balance in this account be appropriated in the class expenditure noted for the purpose of purchasing materials to construct the memorial and furthering any fundraising efforts at the discretion of the Committee.

Your approval of this resolution is respectively requested.

Sincerely,

Victoria F. Sheehan Commissioner